

ADVANCE INFORMATION MARKETING BERHAD

(Company No. 644769-D)

**CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENTS
FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2007**

(The figures have not been audited)

	Note	Individual Quarter		Cumulative Quarter	
		Current Quarter 30.9.2007 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Quarter 30.9.2006 RM'000	Current Year To Date 30.9.2007 RM'000	Preceding Year Corresponding Period 30.9.2006 RM'000
Revenue		13,127	12,403	36,249	31,564
Cost of sales		(7,878)	(7,206)	(21,263)	(17,821)
Gross profit		<u>5,249</u>	<u>5,197</u>	<u>14,986</u>	<u>13,743</u>
Operating expenses		(2,881)	(2,518)	(8,729)	(6,282)
Other operating income		44	197	376	389
Profit from operations		<u>2,412</u>	<u>2,876</u>	<u>6,633</u>	<u>7,850</u>
Finance cost		(27)	(29)	(89)	(88)
Profit before tax		<u>2,385</u>	<u>2,847</u>	<u>6,544</u>	<u>7,762</u>
Taxation	15	(323)	(599)	(814)	(1,281)
Profit after tax		<u>2,062</u>	<u>2,248</u>	<u>5,730</u>	<u>6,481</u>
Attributable to:					
Equity holders of the parent		2,035	2,246	5,631	6,480
Minority interest		27	2	99	1
Net profit for the period		<u>2,062</u>	<u>2,248</u>	<u>5,730</u>	<u>6,481</u>
Weighted average number of ordinary shares in issue					
- Basic profit per share (sen)	22	1.31	1.45	3.63	5.06
- Diluted profit per share (sen)	22	-	-	-	-
Actual number of ordinary shares of RM1.00 each in issue ('000)					
- Basic profit per share (sen)	22	1.31	1.45	3.63	4.18
- Diluted profit per share (sen)	22	-	-	-	-

The Condensed Income Statements should be read in conjunction with the accompanying explanatory notes attached to this interim financial statements.

The annexed notes are an integral part of this statement